
Verified by:

W~SlLL~CITYCOUNCILACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 09-13

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO BIG DIPPER CONSTRUCTION IN THE
~NI()lJNT.OF .$20,000 FOR ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES
THROUGH THE END OF FISCAL YEAR 2009.

Agenda of: April 13, 2009
Originator: Public Works .Director

Date: March 24, 2009

Department Signature/Date
Police Chief

YoothCourt, Dis atch, Code Com liance
Culture and •• Recreation Services Director

Libra·, Museum, Sorts Com lex
X PUblic Works Director

Facili • Maihtei'lance,Utilit , Roads & Air ort
x Chief Financicll Officer

Fihahce, RiSk Mana ernent, Purchasin & MIS
X Deputy Administrator

Planning, Economic Development,
Human Resources

X City Clerk

REVIEWED BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT: .........--------------~~""""#~.;;;.....--"'oor;:::::::==--'

FIS;~PtLlnII~PtCT:l8Jyes $~O,OOO or D no Funds Available~ yes 0 no
Accountname/number: 001-4320-432.50-90/Roads Purchased Services
Attachments:nohe

S~rJlrJI,l\~~ST,l\TlSrJlE~T:. The road services portion.ofthis contract was. awarded by
City Council in accordance with AM 08-43 in the amount of$110,OOO.Subsequently,
$30,000 \lvasa??edt?the contract under the Mayor's authority to exte~dthe contract.
l?da~e, r?adrl1ainten~nce has~ost $125,000 through this contract. Depending o~the

\JJf3~therand.spring breakup conditions, the total contract amount needed may reach
~168,OOO.thisJiscal.year .•. This contractamendment extends the contract amount from
$140,000 to $160,000 to allow for on-call road maintenance services through June 30.

ACTION: Authorize the Mayor to execute a contract amendment with Big Dipper
Construction in the amount of $20,000 for road maintenance services through the end
of fiscal year 2009.

City of Wasilla
Page 1 of 1

AM No. 09-13




